505883570 01/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5930395

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| TURBULENT BVBA | 11/19/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TURBULENT BVBA | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | WIJGMAALSESTEENWEG 6 | |
| City: | LEUVEN | |
| State/Country: | BELGIUM | |
| Postal Code: | 3012 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16060603 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800
Email: amiller@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19826.92 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JUSTIN J. CASSELL |
| SIGNATURE: | /Justin J. Cassell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/27/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=19826-92_2020-01-27_JJC-Statement#page1.tif source=19826-92_TURB_AddressChange#page1.tif

PATENT 505883570 REEL: 051709 FRAME: 0214

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Application No.: 16/060,603

Filing Date: June 8, 2018

First Inventor: Geert SLACHMUYLDERS

Attorney No.: 19826.92

Confirm. No.: 6573

Examiner: Jason Todd NEWTON

Art Unit: 3745

For: A GRAVITATIONAL VORTEX WATER TURBINE ASSEMBLY

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145

Dear Sir:

I hereby declare that information in the attached Belgium Public Search Records regarding the change of address of the registered office for TURBULENT BVBA from KEMPISCHE STEENWEG 293/30, 3500 HASSELT, BELGIUM to WIJGMAALSESTEENWEG 6, 3012 LEUVEN, BELGIUM, is true to my knowledge. Further, this statement is made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like, so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

/Justin J. Cassell/

JUSTIN J. CASSELL Attorney for Applicant Registration No.: 46,205

WORKMAN NYDEGGER 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Phone: (801) 533-9800

Date: January 27, 2020

PATENT REEL: 051709 FRAME: 0215 [n] [f] [de] [53]

Other official information and services was beligion be become [keer] lasts highly search [Info (88) | Disclaims | Contest

New search New Search New search feece search New Search by activity by address by number by same Registered entity data In general Enterprise number: 0568,547,689 Status: 85000 Nomes attraction Legal situation Since January 12, 2015 Start date: January 12, 2015 TURBULENT Hame in Dutch, since lamary 12, 2015 Wjgmaalsesteenweg 6 3012 Leuven Registered seat's address: Since November 19, 2019 No data included in CBE Phone number No date included in CBE. Fax No data included in CBE. Email address: No data included in CBE. Web Address: Entity type. Legal person Public limited company Legal form: Since August 9, 2018 Number of establishment units (EU): 1 interesses englisteration for destruction acceptable Functions There are 10 legal functions for this entity (\$5500 \$55 \$550 \$550 \$550). Proof of professional skills and basic knowledge of enterprise governance No data included in CBE.

Characteristics

Employer National Social Security Office Since August 1, 2016 Subject to VAT Since February 1, 2015 Enterprise subject to registration

RECORDED: 01/27/2020

PATENT REEL: 051709 FRAME: 0216